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CHAPTER 72  
SENATE BILL 43  

 
AN ACT TO AUTHORIZE THE EXPENDITURE OF PRIVATE GIFTS FOR A NEW 

DORMITORY AND INFIRMARY AT THE NORTH CAROLINA SCHOOL OF 
SCIENCE AND MATHEMATICS.  

 
The General Assembly of North Carolina enacts: 
 

Section 1.  The amount of funds that may be spent by the North Carolina 
School of Science and Mathematics for its new dormitory and infirmary capital 
improvement project is increased by four hundred eighty thousand dollars ($480,000).  
This increase shall be totally funded with gifts to the School.  

Sec. 2.  This act is effective upon ratification.  
In the General Assembly read three times and ratified, this the 11th day of 

April, 1985.  


